
 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 

TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR 

 

City of Chehalis 

Chehalis Pump Station  

 

Project No. W0 11.1003 

 

Project Issued: January 14, 2020 

Addendum No. 3 Issued: February 10, 2020 

Bid Opening Date: To remain the same (2:00 PM on February 11, 2020) 

 

 

To:  All Holders of Contract Documents 

 

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Contract Documents 

for which proposals are due as indicated on the date and time above.  

 

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum on “Proposal Form” of the Bid Documents in the Contract 

Documents. Failure to do so might subject the bidder to disqualification.  

 

This addendum shall modify the Contract Documents as follows: 

 

Item:  1 

  Construction Plan Sheets 

  Sheet E-2, E-3, E-4, E100, and E101 

Description: Plan sheets E-2, E-3, E-4, E100, and E101 have been deleted and replaced with the 

following plan sheets which have been modified to address the existing distribution 

panel and the inability to acquire a 200A Breaker: 

 

 

  













 

 

 

Item:  2 

  Contactor Question 

Description: Where is the shoring for the excavation called out to be provided?  Will some type of 

sheeting/shoring be required? 

Answer: The cut lines for the wall and the finished grade line are shown on the elevations and sections 

for the walls on sheets S3.0 and S4.0.   

The shoring and bracing is to be the responsibility of the contractor and is called out on sheet S1.0 

structural notes.  

The lump sum cost of the walls on the schedule of values given, includes the excavation and backfill.   

 If contractor would like to provide an alternative for a bidder design sheet wall, for either shoring or 

permanent wall, that could be added by the bidder as a bid alternate in lieu of necessary excavation and 

backfill. 

Item:  3 

  Contactor Question 

Description: Addendum #1, Schedule of Values (00 43 73) Item 10 (Electrical) and Item 14 

(Telemetry) call for design? Nowhere in the spec’s can I find any requirement for 

design for either the electrical or the telemetry bidders. Can you clarify the design 

requirement that they are referring to in the schedule of values?  

Answer: The references should be: “Coordination of Item 10 (Electrical) and coordination of #14 

(Telemetry - ethernet communications) with systems in the existing well house.” 

The term “Design” is a misnomer. 

Item:  4 

  Contactor Question 

Description: Trying to bid the metal roofing and siding on this project but need a bit more info; 

1. Metal Roofing Panel Profile and potential manufacturer? 

2. Metal Siding Panel Profile and potential manufacturer? 

I did find a call out for 26ga thickness and Galvalume finish. 

Please advise. 

Answer: For the roofing metal and siding, acceptable panels Nucor Classic, Metal Mill Classic Rib or 

equal Galvalume, 36” wide panels, 26 ga. Another equivalent option would be ASC PBR 36” wide panels, 

with Zincalume finish, 26 ga. For color, light grey is acceptable, as is any available color that the owner 

would like. 

 For trim, vented ridge caps, gable end caps and eaves I would recommend using the manufacturer’s 

compatible products for flashing and attach for the specified wind speed and uplift ratings. (115 mph 

Exposure B) noted on the structural notes.  



 

 

Wall and roof siding shall be installed according to manufacturer’s instructions.  These should be 

submitted for review and approval prior to installation. 

 

 

 

 

***END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3*** 


